

FOI Request 166



Could you tell me if the trust has migrated away from Windows XP yet?

If not:

How many devices does it have running Windows XP?

And has it put a Premier Services Agreement in place with Microsoft to provide security patch downloads in the interim?

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

Could you tell me if the trust has migrated away from Windows XP yet?

No, the Trust has not migrated away from Windows XP.

If not:

How many devices does it have running Windows XP?

The Trust has 2577 devices running Windows XP.

And has it put a Premier Services Agreement in place with Microsoft to provide security patch downloads in the interim?

Yes

